Amendment 1

To

Agreement Between Webb County and Brighton Group, LLC For Project Management Services

The original Agreement, dated August 8, 2022 by and between **WEBB COUNTY**, a political subdivision of the State of Texas (hereinafter called "County") and **BRIGHTON GROUP, LLC**, (hereinafter called "Project Manager") to provide ARPA Project Management Services is hereby amended in the following respects:

Section 1.5 Project Team

The following be and hereby is deleted from the Agreement.

Sub-Consultant: GDJ Engineering 2805 Fountain Boulevard, Suite A-1 Edinburg. Texas 78539 anthony@gdjeng.com

The parties agree that the foregoing amendment shall be hereinafter considered a part of the Agreement referred to above and incorporated by reference therein for all purposes. The amendments shall be subject to any and all other provisions of the Agreement which are hereby ratified by the parties and remain in full force and effect, with the exception of the parts or provisions of the contract which have been modified by this amendment or prior amendments.

This Agreement becomes effective when signed by the last party whose signing makes the Agreement fully executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment 1 on the dates set forth below.

WEBB COUNTY		
Tano E. Tijerina Webb County Judge		
Date:	Date:	

ATTEST:
Margie Ramirez Ibarra Webb County Clerk
Approved as to Form:

Nathan R. Bratton General Counsel Civil Legal Division*

*The General Counsel, Civil Legal Division's office, may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf Webb County, its client. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorney(s).